## GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Office of the Executive Engineer, RHD Road Division, Barishal. Tel: 0431-64185, Fax: 0431-61844 e-mail: eebar@rhd.gov.bd

Memo No. 35.01.0651.403.07.019.23-1462

Dated: - 21.04.2024

## Invitation for e-Tender

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the works mentioned in the table below:-

Invitation Reference No.	10/e-GP/BRD/2023-2024
Tender ID	970171
Name of Works	Supplying of Asphalt Materials for Departmental maintenance work at different roads of section-01 at Barishal Road Sub-Division-01 Under Road Division Barishal during the year 2023-2024.
Qualification Criteria	As Stated in Tender Notice & Tender Data Sheet (TDS) of the Tender Document.
Tender Document Price	Tk. 1,000.00 (one thousand) only.
Tender security Amount	Tk. 75,000.00 (seventy five thousand) only.
Tender Document last selling	Date: 05 May 2024, Time: 16:00
Last Date and Time for Tender Security Submission	Date: 06 May 2024, Time: 11:35
Tender Closing Date and Time	Date: 06 May 2024, Time: 12:35
Tender Opening Date and Time	Date: 06 May 2024, Time: 12:35

- This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.
- To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.
- The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank branch.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help

desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Masud M ID No. 602165 Executive Engineer, RHD Road Division, Barishal.

## Copy of the Notice is forwarded for publishing in his newspaper:-

21/04/24 Advertisement Manager, The Daily Manab Zamin, Zenith Tower, 40 Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215 / Advertisement Manager, The Daily Tribunal, House # B-125, Road # 21, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212 / Advertisement Manager, The Daily Ajker Barta, Media Bhaban (1st floor), 525 Fazlul Haque Avenue, Barishal for publishing this Tender notice in his newspaper within 3 (three) days in 7"X3 column size in inner page for one time in 1 (one) day in all editions. He is requested to send 2 (two) copies of the paper of all editions containing the advertisement notice.

Encl.: Tender notice-1 (one) set in English.

## Copy:-

Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 01.

Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Barishal Zone, Barishal. 02.

03. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Barishal Road Circle, Barishal.

Superintending Engineer, RHD, Procurement Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 04.

Superintending Engineer, RHD, MIS & Estate Circle, MIS Block, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 05. 06. Executive Engineer, RHD, Planning Division-1, Dhaka/Road Division, Bhola/Jhalakathi/Perojpur.

Sub-Divisional Engineer, RHD, Road Sub-Division-1/2, Barishal. 07.

Sub-Asst. Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Barishal. 08.

Divisional Accountant / UDA, Road Division, Barishal. 09.

Notice Board of this office. 10.

> (Masud Mahmud S Executive Engineer, RHD Road Division, Barishal.